cui.com
date 12/09/2020
page 1 of 5
SERIES:  SDI150-U  DESCRIPTION:  AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
MODEL output
voltage
output
current
output
power
ripple
and noise1 level2
(Vdc)
max
(A)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
SDI150-12-U 12 12.5 150 240 VI
SDI150-15-U 15 10 150 300 VI
SDI150-18-U 18 8.34 150 360 VI
SDI150-19-U 19 7.9 150 380 VI
SDI150-24-U 24 6.25 150 480 VI
SDI150-28-U 28 5.36 150 560 VI
SDI150-36-U 36 4.17 150 720 VI
SDI150-48-U 48 3.13 150 960 VI
Notes: 1. At full load, 115/230 Vac input, oscilloscope at 20 MHz bandwidth, output terminated with a 0.1 µF ceramic and 10 µF electrolytic capacitor.
                 2. CoC Tier 2 compliant.
FEATURES
• 150 W power
• power factor correction
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
SDI150 - XX - U X - P51 - CXX
4 Pin Power DIN
Input Cable:
AC Inlet Type:
IEC320/C14
DI
SC
ON
TIN
UE
D
Additional Resources:    Product Page
cui.com
date 12/09/2020  page 2 of 5CUI Inc  SERIES: SDI150-U  DESCRIPTION: AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min max units
1 90 264 Vac
frequency 47 63 Hz
current at 100 Vac 2.5 A
inrush current 120 A
3.5 mA
power factor correction meets EN 61000-3-2
no load power consumption at 240 Vac 0.15 W
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min max units
±2.5
±1
±5
start-up time 1.2 s
rise time 20 ms
hold-up time 16 ms
PROTECTIONS
parameter conditions/description min max units
12 Vdc output models
15 Vdc output models
18, 19 Vdc output models
24 Vdc output models
28 Vdc output models
36 Vdc output models
48 Vdc output models
14.3
17.1
20.9
28.5
31.4
40.9
53.2
15.8
18.9
23.1
31.5
34.7
45.2
58.8
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
short circuit protection continuous
SAFETY & COMPLIANCE
parameter conditions/description min max units
input to output for 1 minute 4,242 Vdc
isolation resistance 100
UL/cUL (UL 60950-1), PSE
safety class Class I
EMI/EMC FCC Part 15 Subpart B Class B, CE
MTBF 160,000 hours
RoHS 2011/65/EU
ENVIRONMENTAL
parameter conditions/description min max units
-30 65
-40 85
93
93
altitude 5,000 m
DI
SC
ON
TIN
UE
D
DI
SC
ON
TIN
UE
D
Additional Resources:    Product Page
cui.com
date 12/09/2020  page 3 of 5CUI Inc  SERIES: SDI150-U  DESCRIPTION: AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
180.00 [7.087]
74
.0
0
[2
.9
13
]
LED
3.
50
 [0
.1
38
]
41
.0
0
[1
.6
14
]
MECHANICAL
parameter conditions/description min max units
dimensions 180.00 x 74.00 x 41.00 (7.087 x 2.913 x 1.614 inch) mm
IEC320/C14
without ac cord 950
MECHANICAL DRAWING
units: mm [inch]
tolerance: ±0.50 [±0.020]
DI
SC
ON
TIN
UE
D
DI
SC
ON
TIN
UE
D
Additional Resources:    Product Page
cui.com
date 12/09/2020  page 4 of 5CUI Inc  SERIES: SDI150-U  DESCRIPTION: AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
AC CORDS
NORTH AMERICA
EUROPE
AC INPUT CORD LENGTH
North America 1,830 mm ±20
Europe 1,800 mm ±30
Table 1
MODEL NO. CABLE CORD LENGTH
SDI150-12-U,
SDI150-15-U UL2464, 16 AWG, 4C 950 mm ±20
all other models UL2464, 16 AWG, 2C 1,220 mm ±20
DC CORDS
units: mm
Table 2
units: mm
P1 (GND) P3 (GND)
P2 (+Vo) P4 (+Vo)
DI
SC
ON
TIN
UE
D
DI
SC
ON
TIN
UE
D
Additional Resources:    Product Page
date 12/09/2020  page 5 of 5CUI Inc  SERIES: SDI150-U  DESCRIPTION: AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
Headquarters
Tualatin, OR 97062
800.275.4899
Fax 503.612.2383
cui.com
rev. description date
1.0 initial release 06/14/2018
1.01 07/23/2020
1.02 safeties updated 12/09/2020
REVISION HISTORY
DI
SC
ON
TIN
UE
D
DI
SC
ON
TIN
UE
D
Additional Resources:    Product Page
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Desktop AC Adapters category:
Click to view products by  CUI Inc manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
212A2136  ADP485-01  SWA-1202  SWA-1501  212A2220  KR8-PS01  1894875  FWE050024B-10A  820A4080G  825A0057-03  SWA-
1704W  AD5012N2LM-(401)  TRH21A120-49E03-Level-VI  FWC100024A-11A  FWE050012B-10A  AC-DC ADAPTER 90W w/ Cable
FWA065024A-11A  PSA120U-560L6  96PSA-A63W18V1-M  1895235  PW-C0725-W2-B  57-U1  57-U2  CENB1040A1245F02  SED80N2-
16.0  SED80N3-16.0  RFQ43442-01  YS50-1903150  MEA-045AA2C K-A  PCM50UT04  PCM50UT05  Adapter 24V230W FSP230-AAAN3
WIRE FSP  TRH100A240-11E12 VI  TR70MB360-01E03 VI  TRH50A240-11E01 VI  TRE36A120-01G03 VI  TRH100A180-11E12 VI
CPSUNOTAKY-07056  CPSUNOTAKY-07168  CPSUNOTAKY-07169  CPSUNOTAKY-07234  CPSUNOTAKY-07236  CPSUNOTAKY-
07288  CPSUNOTAKY-07312  CPSUNOTAKY-07342  CPSUNOTAKY-07388  TE30A0503F01  TE30A4803F01  TE40A2403F01
TE40A2403N01